IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, -
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

In Re: The Receivership of CHAMPION CASE NO.: 98-4098
HEALTHCARE, INC., a Florida corporation.

RECEIVER’S MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING
FINAL CLAIMS REPORT, CLAIMS DISTRIBUTION REPORT AND DISTRIBUTION
ACCOUNTING AND AUTHORIZING DISTRIBUTION

THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES as Receiver of
CHAMPION HEALTHCARE, INC., files herewith the Receiver’s Final Claims Report, Claims
Distribution Report and Distribution Accounting and states:

1. Champion Healthcare, Inc. (“Champion”) was a Florida corporation previously
authorized to transact insurance business in the State of Florida pursuant to Florida Statutes. On July
24, 1998, the Second Judicial Circuit Court in and for Leon County, Florida (the “Court”) entered
its Order Appointing the Florida Department of Insurance as Receiver for Purposes of Liquidation,
Injunction and Notice of Automatic Stay. On January 7, 2003, the Florida Department of
Insurance became part of the Florida Department of Financial Services.

2. This.Court has jurisdiction over the Champion Receivership and is authorized to
make all necessary or proper orders to carry out the purposes of the Florida Insurers Rehabilitation
and Liquidation Act. Section 631.021(1), Florida Statutes.

3. The Receiver has compiled a Final Claims Report dated February 19, 2013 which
reflects the classification of all Class 1 through Class 8 filed claims by priority in accordance
with Section 631.271, Florida Statutes, and the claims filing deadline. Classes 7-11 were not

evaluated because there are no funds availabte in the Champion estate to pay any claims below



class 6. This report updates the Final Claims Report that was previously approved on December
17, 2010 and reflects an agreement with the Federal Government on a class 4 claim. This report
also incorporates the resolution of all timely filed objections and claimant information updates.
Future claimant information updates resulting from the distribution process will be incorporated
into the Receiver’s database.

4, The Final Claims Report is broken down into two sections. Part A of the Report
consists of claims of non-guaranty association claimants and Part B consists of all claims of
guaranty association claimants. For the Court’s convenience, paper copies of the summary totals
from each section of the Final Claims Report are attached as Exhibit “A.”

5. Part A of the Report contains 1,047 filed claims by non-guaranty association
élaimants for a total amount claimed of $6,665,845.09. The total amount recommended by the
Receiver is $4,590,809.35.

6. Part B of the Report contains three filed claims by a guaranty association claimant
for a total amount claimed of $2,051,819.48. The total amount recommended by the Receiver
for the payment of guaranty association claims is $2,051,819.48. The guaranty association
identified within the report is the Floﬁda Health Maintenance Organization Consumer Assistance
Plan (“HMQOCAP™).

7. The Receiver previously made a partial distribution of receivership assets in this
estate. Said assets were distributed to claimants in classes 1-3 based upon a calculated
distribution of 100% of the amount approved by the Court.

8. The first distribution was limited to classes 1-3 due to the holding in Ruthardt v.
United States, 303 F.3d 375 (1™ Cir. 2002) where the court ruled that the federal government is

exempt from state law deadlines for filing claims in insurance liquidation proceedings.

2



9, In an effort to find a solution to this issue, the Receiver worked with the
Department of Justice to obtain a settlement agreement and release from the Federal government.
By the terms of the Settlement Agreement and Release (approved by this court on January 25,
2013) the United States releases Champion and the Receiver from any potential federal claims
arising out of the Champion estate except for claims related to federal tax, fraud or criminal
claims.

10.  With the approval of the Settiement Agreement and Release with the United States,
the Receiver is now in the position to make a final distribution of receivership assets to the
claimants with amounts recommended in priority classes 4 through 6. Said assets will be
distributéd to claimants in accordance with the Claims Distribution Report dated February 22, 2013.
For the Court’s convenience, a paper copy of the summary totals from the Claims Distribution
Report is attached as Exhibit “B”. The Claims Distribution Report lists all claims in Classes 4
through 6 where an approved amount has been recommended in the Final Claims Report and is in
accord with Section 631,271, Florida Statutes.

11.  Based upon the Distribution Accounting projected for a March 2013 distribution,
which is attached hereto as Exhibit “C,” the Receiver is prepared to make a distribution of
$981,023.71 to all non-guaranty fund claimants in classes 4-6 based on a calculated distribution of
100% of the amount approved by the Court in class 4 and 21.4911% to class 6. There are no class
5 claimants. The final pro-rata calculation and the amount distributed may have a slight variance

due to rounding at the time of check processing.



12.  The Receiver recommends that the Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution Report
and Distribution Accounting be approved.

13.  The Receiver further advises the Court that many of the original claimants in the
Champion estate assigned their claims to other entities and the Receiver continues to receive
Assignment of Claims Forms. The processing of such assignments requires the Receiver to
continually update its databases as well as to verify the accuracy and credibility of said
assignments at a time when it is attempting to finalize its accounting, cut checks and close out
the estate.

14.  The Assignment of Claim Request Change Form (attached hereto as Exhibit"‘D”)
notifies claimants that assignments will not be accepted after this distribution motion is filed with
the court. The Receiver therefore requests that the Court confirm that the date of the filing of
this Motion is the last date the Receiver can accept any further assignments of claims.

15. The Receiver recommends that the distribution amounts intended for the
claimants who did not respond to the Receiver’s inquiries, or where inadequate address
information exists, be transferred to the Florida Department of Financial Services, Bureau of

Unclaimed Property.



WHEREFORE, the Receiver respectfully requests this Court grant its Motion and enter
an Order approving the Final Claims Report, Claims Distribution Report and Distribution
Accounting and directing the Receiver to make the above referenced distribution to claimants in
this receivership.

DATED this |2 _day of March 2013.

i U/

ERIC S. SCOTT, Senior Attorney

Florida Bar No. 0911496

Florida Department of Financial Services
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation
2020 Capital Circle S.E., Suite 310
Tallahassee, Florida 32302

(850) 413-4513 — Telephone




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES -DIVISION OF REHABILITATICN AND LIQUIDATION
CHAMPICN HEALTHCARE INC

FINAL CLAIMS REPCRT
PART A - FOR NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS

SUMMARY TOTALS

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS $6,665,845.09

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS $4,580,808.35

TOTAL NUMBER 1,047

Secured Claims

COUNT OF SECURED CLAIMS : 1]

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR SECURED CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $0.00

AMOUNT RECMD FOR SECURED CLAIMS TQ NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

UnSecured Claims

COUNT OF CLASS 1 CLAIMS ; 0 COUNT OF CLASS T CLAIMS : 0
AMOLUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $0.00 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS:

COUNT OF CLASS 2 CLAIMS : 142  COUNT OF CLASS & CLAIMS ; 83
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS §103,919.88  AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $290,867.06
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $25614.82 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS:

COUNT OF CLASS 3 CLAIMS : 1 COUNT OF CLASS 9 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $3,621.80 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $3,621.80 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS:

COUNT OF CLASS 4 CLAIMS : 7  CLASS 10 INTEREST CLAIMS (SEE NOTE):

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $114,475.53

AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOGCIATION CLAIMANTS: 3861.00

COUNT OF CLASS 5 CLAIMS : 20  COUNT OF CLASS 11 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION §39,435.39  AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 11 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: §0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS; AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 11 CLAIMS TG NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS !

COUNT OF CLASS 6 CLAMS ; 794

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS BY NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION $6,113,521 65

AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS TO NON GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS :

$4,560,691.73

Note: Class 10 Claims are comprised of interast per F.S. 631.271 (1) (j) on allowed claims in Classes 1 -9,

**= |f status is unevaluated, then dollar amounts hava been supprassed

Page number 132 02/19/2013  08:44.32

EXHIBIT “A”



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANGIAL SERVICES -DIVISION OF REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION
CHAMPION HEALTHCARE INC
FINAL CLAIMS REPORT

PART B - FOR GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

SUMMARY TOTALS

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION
TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

TOTAL NUMBER

$2,051,818.48
$2,051,819.48

K]

COUNT OF CLASS 1 CLAIMS :

1

COUNT OF CLASS 7 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $276,972.95 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : §276,97289 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :

COUNT QF CLASS 2 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 8 CLAIMS : a
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : 30.00 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSQCIATION : $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOGIATION : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :

COUNT QF CLASS 3 CLAIMS : 1 COUNT OF CLASS 9 CLAIMS : 0
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $9.742.27 AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : 50,00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $9,742.27 AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 9 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :

COUNT OF CLASS 4 CLAIMS : 0  CLASS 10 INTEREST CLAIMS (SEE NOTE):

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $0.00

AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION :

COUNT OF CLASS § CLAIMS : 0  COUNT OF CLASS 11 CLAIMS : Y
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : 30.00  AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 11 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS: $0.00
AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 11 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION CLAIMANTS :

COUNT OF CLASS & CLAIMS : 1

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS BY GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $1,765,104,22

AMOUNT RECMD FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS TO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION : $1,765,104.22

Note: Class 10 Claims are comprised of interest per F.S. 631,271 (1) (3} on alkbwed claims in Classes 1- 9.

*** If status is unevaluated, then doBlar amounts have been suppressed

Page number2 0211972013 08:.47:30



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES-DIVISION OF REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION

CHAMPION HEALTHCARE INC
CLAIMS DISTRIBUTION REPORT

SUMMARY TOTALS

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED $5,340,243.81
TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED $4,561,572.73
TOTAL NUMBER 596

Sacuraed Claims

COUNT OF SECURED CLAIMS :
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR SECURED CLAIMS :

AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR SECURED CLAIMS ;

Unsecured Claims

COUNT OF CLASS 1 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT RECOMMENOCED FOR CLASS 1 CLAIMS :

COUNT OF CLASS 7 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS
AMOQUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 7 CLAIMS :

COUNT OF GLASS 2 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 2 CLAIMS ;

COUNT OF CLASS 8 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS B CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS :

COUNT OF GLASS 3 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT CLAIMEQ FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 3 CLAIMS :

COUNT OF CLASS 9 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 8 CLAIMS :

COUNT OF CLASS 4 CLAIMS :

1

CLASS 10 INTEREST CLAIMS (SEE NOTE):

AMOUNT CLAIMEQ FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS : $1,797.00

AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 4 CLAIMS : $881.00

COUNT OF CLASS 5 CLAIMS : 0 COUNT OF CLASS 11 CLAIMS :

AMOUNT CLAIMEQ FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS : AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 11 CLAIMS :
AMOUNT RECOMMENOED FOR CLASS 5 CLAIMS ; AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 11 CLAIMS ;
COUNT OF CLASS 6 CLAIMS : 595

AMOUNT CLAIMED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS : $5,338,448,81

AMOUNT RECOMMENDED FOR CLASS 6 CLAIMS : $4,560,691.73

Note: Class 10 Claims are comprised of interest per F.S. 631.271 (1) (j} on allowed ciaims in Classes 1 - 9.

Page number 76 02/22/2013 08:32:14

EXHIBIT “B”



ESTIMATED ASSETS AT FEBRUARY 28, 2013

Champion Healthcare, Inc.

Distribution Accounting

Projectad for March 2013 Distribution

Valua Rafarance
Cash 3 1,025 543,71 Schedula A
Accrued Interest Rec. (To be paid 03/01/2013) 2,000.00 Scheduls D
Total Assetn 3 1,027,5843.71
————rrer—rae
ESTIMATED FUNDS RETAINAGE
Valua Raference
Excess of Interest eamed over
Recsiver Expenses
Estimate (March - Juna 2013) 41,520,00 Scheduls B
Digcharge Expenses
Retainage for records storags, records
dastruction, 1ax return prep. & labor 5 000,00 Scheduls F
Total Propossd Ratainage 46,820.00
TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE TO DISTRIBUTE 3 981 |023.71
DISTRIBUTION RECOMMENDATION
Apply Adv. Pmts. %Valweof % Valueof  Total %of
Laas Previous Claima  Value of Claims to G Y R ded Claima Gross Filed Claims Valus
Clalms Yalua Distributions Qutatanding Assoc. Distribution Outstanding Claima Diatributed
Class | - Administrative Claims-Guaranty Funds 3 27697299 276,572.99 § - ?{_’:’ $ . 0.0000% 00000%  100.0000%
Class l - Loas Claims-Guaranty Funds - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class Il - Loss Claims-Other 25681482 25814.82 - e - 0,0000% 0.0000% 100,0000%
Class Ill - Retumn Premium Clairns-Guaranty Funds 9,742,27 9,742.27 - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 100.0000%
Claas Il - Retum Premium Claims-Cther 3,621.80 3621.80 - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 100.0000%
Class IV - Faderal Govemment Claims 881.00 - 661.00 881.00 100.0000% 100.0000% 100.0000%
Class V - Employss Claims - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% ©.0000%
Class VI - Genaral Creditor Claims-Guaranty Funds 1,765,104.22 1,765,104.22 i See Scheduls F 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class VI - Genaral Creditors Claims - Cther 4,580,601 .73 - 4,560,681.73 680,142.71 21.4911% 21.4811% 21.4011%
Class VIl - Stata & Local Government Claims - B - e - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class Vi - Late Filed Claims 290,887.06 - 260,867.08 - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Class |X - Surplus/Other-GA - - - - 0.0000% 0,0000% 0.0000%
Class iX - Surplus/Other Claims - - - - 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
Totals ] 6,033,408.89 § 31568188 § 8.817,544.01 3 - 3 981,023.11
Index to Af los:

Schedule A - Available Cash Projection

Schedule B - Estimated Funds to be Retained by the Recetver Thru Discharge of the Estate

Schedule C - Allocated State Funds Expensad
Schedule T - Inkerest Eamings Projaction - Pooled Cash
Schedule E - Receiver Discharge Expensses

Schedule F - Anatysis of HWQCAR Claim/Distribution Amount

EXHIBIT “C”



¥V e[npayag

00°Q8¥ $ (papuncs) asuadxg pajewns3
00'000'091 ¢ JoAIIRY ) 10} (B10L pajeus)sS
%0E0 o7 19SSy [BJ0L pajeun)sy

‘sdiysiaAianal (|e 10}

S19SSE |10] PAJEWINSD S 2A1930H Oy} AQ paplaIp S19SSe [210] pajewnse sundweys uo paseq s| Uonenojen aueys ejes oud oy
"sasuadx@ 1021put |10} PRJELLNSS 5,1aA303Y 3y) 4O alByS Bjes aid pajewnsa s,uoIdWBYD S! AABWINSA SIyL 1SAsUANT J0UPY) |,

"SUOII0@S S,U0ISIAI] By} WOl suoaalold awr) PUE YEBJS UO PASE] S! BJEWIISS Sy Sjyauag % Joge

3

'SesUedNT J6AIBS8Y Pajeso||y 10} SUORAWNSey

LLi'ErS'sZ0°L $ LLELL'PED'L $ Z9°098°ZH0'L $ asuejeq yses pajood fuipuz
00'000'2 60°EP6'L ‘(q 2Inpayps
295) SouURRq YsEeD palood abeiase syuow snolasad
SUY) U0 HdV VIdS peWnsse uo paseq sjewnsy
'€10Z/10/10
uo paypels aq o} Jaquasaq Jo) sbulures vids |emoy
‘ysen pejood
sBulwes 1sauayu)
LLEVSETO'L Z9°0EZ°ZEO') sBuiuleq jseiaiu] 810 ag adueieg |YseD
00°08F'0L 00°08+°0L |e101-gng
z 0oosf ¢ 0008y sgsuadxg anpu|
, 00'000°0L , 00°000°0} syauag g Jogen
{pejrwWI)ST) sasuadxy Jealedsy peledo| |y
00°051L 00°05L |e103-qng
00051 00°051L sanin ¥ abesoig-juay
{pajewnsg 10 |enjay) sosuadxg JeAtasay 198410
LLELL'PEDL $ 29'098'TH0') $ asue|jeg ysen pajood Buuubag
£1-394 €l-uer Z10Z ')1E Jequiedaq

jo se ‘Jeg yses

uonnqIAs|q £10Z Y21ew Joj peydefoid
uonaafosd yseo e|qejleay
*au| ‘auespjesH uoidweys



awsjels Bupunosay uonqUsia ey UO £L0Z '8Z Aueniqa je S)assy PejeLnsT SyY) Ul }Sa13jU) PanIaoy Se Papnioul s1}l se uolie|noies) abeuielay, ay) W papnioul jJou $1 jsaiaul €0z Aenigad ayy c

00’08y [ {papuno.) asuadx3 pajewysy
00'000°09L % JaAteday ey} 10J |Bjo ] pejewds3
%0E'0 o, JOSSY |10 paleWns]

‘SUIYSIGAIB08] (I8 10} S19SSE [210] PAJRWNSA SI0AI809Y aU) AQ PepIAIp 519sSe [210) pajewnse suoidwey)) Uo paseq s Lojenojes
aueys ejel oud sy ‘sasuadxe 102UIDUI [B10] PABIISS S J8NS3Y U} Jo aleys Bjel oid pajewnsa suoidwel) S| jewisa siy | ‘sasuadxa Ppaipy) ,

"SUCORS S,UOISINQ Bu} Wwoy suonoefoid sLuy U YIS Uo PasEq I SIBLINSS SIYL Sleuad § JogeT |

TSosuUSlXg IOAIe00Y PRedo]ly 10} SUONAUMSSY

00°0ZS°IY $
00°000°c $ 00'0E9'EL 0009242 $ 00°068'€€ $ LLEPS'STO'L § eaueleq ysen Buipu3 pajdeloid
00000 $ - - 00'000'L - (Q sinpayas 9ag) souejeq
yse pajood abeiaae syiuow snoiaud au
U0 HdY VIdS PRWNSSE LO paseq Sjewns3
sBuiules jsaaepy|
00°000'¢ 00°0£9'cL 00°09Z'€Z 00°068'€E sBujuieg 1s049)uU| a10j0g asuejeg yseD
L2ezo'les  $ ("xoiddy) uonnquysiq swie))
00°'0Z6°LY $ 00°08¢'01 00°08t'0L 00°08+°01 00'08%°0L |eiey-qns
. 00°08¥% ; 0008y ¢ 000ep 0008y sasuadx3 waipuy|
, 000000} , 00700001 , 00000°0L 00°000'0L slyauag % Jogen
sasuadxg Jealeoey pajeao|ly
00008 % 00°051 00051 00051 00051 |ej03-qng
00051 00'0SL 000stL 0005t abeiois - Juay
sasusdx] JeAl808y 192110
00059l § 00'09Z°vZ 00°068'€E  $ LLUEYS'SZO'E $ eauejeg yses buiuuibeg
uonenaes sunp AR jucy [TEYT] Kenigay
ebeuieioy

g oInpeyag

£10Z suny jo sjeq sebueyasig peyselodd oyl ybnosyl €107 Y2Iel woly pejewnss
a1e153 By Jo ebieyas|q 10} JeAIa32Yy aY) Aq peulR)ey 8q O} spund pejeunisg

‘ou| ‘alesyjjesH uoidweys



3 ejnpeyag

Junoaae AJigel| e 0] pesoddo se A3jnbe ejeyse jsujefie Ajaoaip pepuoses aie sjunolue pejeinwUNIoe asalf] ‘saunpesaud pue saidijod JoAlaney JusLIng 1od ¢

00°05 $ (papunoul) asuadx3 pajeulnsy
00°000'SL $ QJelg AU} 104 [ejo ) pajewns]
%0E0 o 198SY {R10L pajewsy

'sdIYSISAIZI3) ||B JOJ SIOSSE [B)0) PRIBWIISS 5,19A1909Y aU) Aq papIAip S]asse [e)0) pajewsa sucidweyn uo paseq s| Lonenoed
aseys ejel oid ay) 'sasuadxa 19aJipuUt {B)0) PAJELLISD $,9)B1S Ay} Jo 21eys ejed cud pajew]sa s,uoidweyn s SjBWRsa s1yl sasuadx] ppalipu|

00082 & Ajanoe uoiINquIsip paseaoul Joj pajgnogd
000€l & (papuncu) abesase |enoe Y +
L+ 025 |ej01-ans
oy'see [en)ay Jaquiaaaq
LL'EOL [enjoy JaqUISACN
18651 Jenoy 1890120
60'9E |emay Jaquisydes

"pouad uonnqu)sip ay) Buunp AyAnoe Joqe| paseasour Joj paanoep 9BesoAe [enjoe LIUOW IN0j @ Lo pIseq §1 SJewnss S siysusg g JogeT |

00008'L5 00OLES 000IE$ ODDIES 0DOKES OCOOLES _O0OIE  $ €01

0000 $ , 0005 , 0008  , 0005  , 0005  , 0005  , 000G sesuadx3 aupu|

00°095°L$ |, 0009Z$ , 0009Z$ , 0009Z$ , CO09Z$ , 0009Z$ , 0009 s)yauag 'p Joqe]
{peewns3)

sosusdxg eplo|d JO aJelS PaeIOLY paniady

sjelo L gL-unp ti-AEN ti-1dy cl-Je £i-qed cL-uer

NOLLYINDTvD NOLLNSIYLSIA 40 Luvd LON SLNNOWY - ATNO S3S0dHNd NOILYIWNOZNI 304 d3anTINI LNIWALYLS SIHL
£1.0Z eunr jo sjeq sBieyasiq pejseicuy eyy ybnaiy ¢10z Aenuepr woyy pejewnsy
pesusdxly spungy ele1g pajedo|ly
-au| ‘aseayyee uoidweysn



Schedule D

Champion Healthcare, Inc.
Interest Earnings Projection - Pooled Cash
Projected for March 2013 Distribution

Interest accrued for January 2013

Beginning cash balance at 5/01/2013

Beginning cash balance at 1/01/2013 1,042,860.62
Ending cash balance at 1/31/2013 1,034,173.71
Average cash balance for January 2013 1,038,517.17
Assumed SPIA interest rate {(Annualized) 2.00%
Subtotal (Annualized) 20,770.34
Accrual for January 2013 (Rounded) $ 2,000.00
Interest accrued for February 2013
Beginning cash balance at 2/01/2013 1,034,173.71
Ending cash balance at 2/28/2013 1,025,543.71
Average cash balance for February 2013 1,029,858.71
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized) 2.00%
Subtotal (Annualized) 2059717
Accrual for February 2013 (Rounded) $ 2,000.00
Iinterest accrued for March 2013
Beginning cash balance at 3/01/2013 1,025,543.71
Ending cash halance at 3/31/2013 33,890.00
Average cash bhalance forMarch 2013 529,716.86
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized) 2.00%
Subtotal {(Annualized) 10,594.34
Accrual for March 2013 (Rounded) _$ 1,000.00
Interest accrued for April 2013
Beginning cash balance at 4/01/2013 33,890.00
Ending cash balance at 4/30/2013 24,260.00
Average cash balance for April 2013 29,075.00
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized) 2.00%
Subtotal (Annualized) 581.50
Accrual for April 2013 (Rounded) $ -
Interest accrued for May 2013
24,260.00



Ending cash balance at 5/30/2013

Average cash balance for May 2013
Assumed SPIA interest rate (Annualized)

Subtotal (Annualized)

Accrual for May 2013 (Rounded)

Interest accrued for June 2013

Schedule D

13,630.00

18,945.00
2.00%

378.90




Champion Health Care, Inc.
Receiver Discharge Expenses
Projected for March 2013 Distribution

Discharge Expenses (Projected for Post 06/30/13)
Records Storage, Records Destruction, Labor
2012 thru 2013 Tax Return Preparation

Total

5,000.00

$

5,000.00

Schedule E



Vi

Schedule F

Champion Healthcare, Inc.
Analysis of HMOCAP Claim/Distribution Percentage
Calculated for a February 2013 Distribution

The following Paragraphs from the court order Dated 11/7/03 Approving Petition for Instructions Regarding HMOCAP Claims apply for this analysis.
(Case No. 97-2829 in the 2nd Circuit for Leon County)

(G) In the event that the Receiver is able to make distributions to Class 6 or lower priorities, all post liquidation premiums
received by the HMOCAP shall be used to offset the HMOCAP Claims in those classes.

{H) The HWOCAP shall not receive additional funds from the Receiver beyond those identified in sub-paragraph F until all

other claimants in that class have received an equal percentage distribution. For example, if the HMOCAP collected 50%

of its claims payments, the HMOCAP would not share in the Class 6 distribution until other Class 6 creditors receive a

distribution amounting to 50% of their allowed claims. Thereafter, the HMOCAP would be treated equally with all other Class 6 claimants.

There has been one previous distribution;
{1) December 2010 - 100% to Classes 1 thru 3.

There is post liquidation premium received by the HMOCAF in the amount of $1,302,226.86
Pursuant to paragraphs G and H this results in the HMOCARP effectively receiving a 73.7762% distribution of their Class 6 claim calculated as follows:

Post Liquidation Premium Received by HMOCAP (per 09/30/12 report) $1,302,226.86 = 73.7762%
HMOCAP Allowed Class 6 Claim $1,765,104.22

To receive an equal percentage pursuant to paragraph H Class 6 - Other woukd receive $3,364,705.05, as follows:
Class 6 - Other claim $4,560,691.73 X 73.7762% = $3,364,705.05

There are sufficient funds remaining in this estate to make a distribution of 21.4911% to Class 6 - Other. An additional distribution of 52.2851% will
have to be made to Class 6 - Other before the HMOCAP would participate in any future distributions.



For DFS purposes only;

Y Adjuster
p Date
DEPARTMENT OF ANCIAL SERVICES Supervisor
Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation Date

www florideinsuranceraceiver.org

Assignment of Claim Request Change Form

Company in Liquidation: Claim #:

Policy #: Receiver’s ID#/Suffix:

Claimant name (you or your firm’s name) and address currently on file with Receiver:

Claimant Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip:

By submitting this form, you or your fim are requesting that the Receiver's records for your claim be permanently
changed to show that the person/entity entered below is the new owner of the title, interest and rights to your claim,
including any future mailings and distributions if they occur, Please note that no alterations can be made to the
wording on this form and no part of the form can be obscured or redacted.

New Owner Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip:
Phone #:

With your signature, you acknowledge that it is your intent to sell your claim and that the purchase price of the claim may
differ from the amount ultimately distributed in the Receivership proceeding with respect to the claim, and that such
amount may not be absofutely determined until the conclusion of the Receivership proceeding. You further acknowledge
and represent that you or your firm has adequate information concerning the business and financial condition of the
astata of tha claim and the status of the Receivership proceeding to make an informed decision regarding the sale of the
claim and that you or your firn has independently made an analysis and decision to enter into the assignment.

Please have your signature notarized below and return this form along with the supporting documentation as outlined
in the instructions to: The Department of Financial Services, Division of Rehabilitation and Liquidation, Attention: Claims
Dept — Assignment of Claim, 2020 Capital Circle SE Suite 310, Tailfahassee, FL 32301.

Claimant Signature Date Relationship to Claimant

| swear or affirm that § am the claimant referenced in the claimant name and address section of this form and/or
am authorized to sign this form on the claimant's behalf. | further swear under penalty of law that all information
contained on this form as welt as all attachments are true and correct to the best of my knowiedge.

State of Swormn to and subscribed to me by on
County of this day of .20 .
Notary Signature

EXH‘B‘T ap”




Assignment of Claim Instructions

Support documents, as specified below, must accompany your request. The Receiver reserves the right
to validate any change request received and may request additional information from you. Please
contact us if you have questions by clicking on the “Contact Us Form” in the website’s
www.myfloridacfo.com/receiver navigation pane or you may call Consumer Services at 800-882-3054.

Assignments of claim will not be accepted after the distribution petition has been filed with the Court.
Please comply with the following when submitting your request:

» Properly executed Assignment of Claim Change Request Form

s Properly executed Claim Assignment Agreement

* Both the form and the agreement must be signed and notarized with no information
obscured, altered or redacted

e [f the claimant on file with the Receiver is not an individual, the change forms
should be signed by an individual with the authority to sign on behalf of the
company/corporation/doctor’s office etc. If the individual is not a listed officer on
the Secretary of State filing, supporting documentation confirming the person is
authorized to act on the claimant’s behalf must be submitted.

« If the claimant name and/or address on file with the Receiver differs from their
current name and address, please see www.myfloridacfo.com/receiver for forms
and instructions and submit this additional information with your request.



